CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

February 15, 2011

Agenda	Item:	5.7
Agenda	nem:	٥./

Subject: Approval of Agreement with Fremont Unified School District for an

Educational Experience Program, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: Chabot College and Fremont Unified School District wish to enter into an agreement allowing Fremont Unified School District to provide on-site field experience for Chabot College's Early Childhood Development students interested in teaching adaptive curriculum to students with special needs. Students will work a minimum of forty-five (45) hours (approximately 3 hours per week) during the semester in a Fremont Unified classroom. Possible activities include helping the Mentor Teacher prepare for instruction or class activities, observing, and assisting individuals or groups of students.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Agreement with Fremont Unified School District for an Educational Experience Program, Chabot College, during the 2010-2011 academic year. It is further recommended that the Board authorizes the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement and any future augmentations or amendments to the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi/Date	Approved: Joel L.	Approved: Joel L. Kinnamon /Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	